

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8469 OF 2023

Revan Siddha Dev Renavi and ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.

The learned Joint Charity
Commissioner, Kolhapur and ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the Petitioners.

Ms M.S. Srivastava, AGP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 12.07.2023.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11 August 2023.

2. The learned AGP waives notice for the Respondent No.1.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]