



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8469 OF 2023**

Revan Siddha Dev Renavi and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The learned Joint Charity Commissioner,
Kolhapur and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the Petitioners.
Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 19 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

1. Await service.
2. List the Petition on 15 September 2023.
3. Till next date, further proceedings in Enquiry No.11 of 2023 pending on the file of the Assistant Charity Commissioner, Sangli are hereby stayed.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)