

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8469 OF 2023

Shri. Revan Siddha Dev Renavi And Ors ... Petitioners

Versus

The Learned Joint, Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur And ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Shrishayala Vijaykumar Sakhare, Respondent No. 6-party in person
present.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 21st April, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **05.05.2026**. In the meantime, the Respondent is directed to supply copy of the reply upon other side.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2026.04.21
17:36:18
+0530