

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8469 OF 2023

Shri. Revan Siddha Dev Renavi And Ors

... Petitioners

Versus

The Learned Joint, Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur And ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Vinod Shejwal i/by Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent No. 1-State.

Adv. Shrisail Sakhare for Respondent Nos. 2 to 16.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of Petitioners, stand over to **15.06.2026**.
2. Parties are put to notice that the matter shall be heard on next date of hearing.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]